Darts BC Association

THE CONSTITUTION OF Darts BC Association

"Societies Act" .Constitution

- 1.) The name of the Society is Darts BC Association.
- 2.) The purposes of the Society are:
 - a.) To promote, within the Province of British Columbia, interest in the game and the true spirit of said game. This will be achieved through coordination with the National Dart Federation of Canada of tournaments and rankings, as well as the organization and administration of fundraising efforts to assist both youth and adult players.
 - b.) To establish control and organize the development of darts for men, women and children regardless of age, race, color or creed or geographical location in the province of British Columbia;
 - c.) Do all such things as are incidental or conducive to the attainment of the purposes of the Society.
- 3.) The Society will take all measures within reason to apply for and obtain all such licenses and permits from Municipal, Provincial or other authority as may be required for the purposes of the Society;
- 4.) Darts BC Association is a non-profit organization and is not to be carried on for a profit or gain.
- 5.) In the event of dissolution, the assets of the Society shall be paid to such a charitable organization that the Executive members shall determine, provided that the organization taking the assets shall be a charity in respect of which an income tax payer under the laws of Canada can claim an exemption for donations to it.
- 6.) Paragraphs 3, 4, 5 and 6 of the Constitution are unalterable in accordance with the Society Act and are also included in Darts BC Associations bylaws.